

## NON-PROFIT/ORGANIZATION BOOTH APPLICATION

The 2023 Juneteenth Celebration will be held **June 17**<sup>th</sup> through **June 19**<sup>th</sup> at Mackenzie Park. **Deadline for all applications and fees is Tuesday, May 18, 2023.** The Rise Up 2023 Committee reserves the right to place all vendors in any available location. The Rise Up 2023 Committee considers the type of items sold, electricity needs, and location requests in making vendor placement decisions. This application does not guarantee a booth space in this year's event, until confirmed due to limited spacing.

This application is for a booth space for Saturday, June 17th only.

Organization/A  Address:	lgency Nan	ne: 			
City:	State:	Zip:		_	
Contact Person:			Telephone Num	ber:	
Email					
By completing and su				to the following:	
<ul> <li>I am responsi chairs, genera</li> <li>The Rise Up available loca</li> </ul>	ible for setting ator, extension 2023 Committee	up my own be cord(s), tent, ee reserves th gned, I cannot	gulations and ordina both (including provetc.; and e right to assign my switch my location w	viding any needer booth/table loca	tion in any
I affirm that I have information in it, the	_	~ 11	on and to the extent ]	I have provided	
I agree that any right with my current and				tion is contingen	t
I,provided guidelines	· .	hav	e read, understand,	and will abide w	ith the
Signature					_
	To submit and	request addition	al applications, please co	ontact:	



## **INDEMNITY AGREEMENT**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared. who being duly sworn by me upon his/her oath deposes and says that: "The undersigned, Individually and on behalf of any organization represented thereby (referred to collectively as "Applicant"), agrees to indemnify, save and hold harmless Rise *Up 2023 Committee and any Sponsor of said event, as well as any officer, director,* employee, representative or agent of Rise Up 2023 Committee, or any Sponsor of said event, from and against any and all suits, actions, losses, damages, causes of action and claims of liability of any character, type or description, including, but not limited to, expenses of litigation, court costs, attorney's fees, and/or expert witness fees for any death or injury (real or alleged) to any person, organization or property, arising out of or occasioned by, directly or indirectly, any act or omission of Applicant and/or its officers, directors, employees, representatives. Participants and agents related to or affecting Applicant's participation in Rise Up 2023 Juneteenth, Juneteenth Celebration and/or any other activity or matter contemplated by this application and this Indemnity Agreement. The undersigned warrants that he/she has full authority to bind the Applicant and understands that Rise Up 2023 Committee is relying on such representation as a prerequisite to the consideration of this application." Further, Affiant sayeth not. Signature of Individual/Authorized Representative: Name of Organization (if applicable): \_\_\_\_\_ Title of Authorized Representative (if applicable): For Notary Public Use only: SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me by individually and as authorized agent for on this the \_\_\_\_\_day of , 2023.

To submit and request additional applications, please contact:

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas